



**HMCPSI**

HM Crown Prosecution  
Service Inspectorate

HM Crown Prosecution Service Inspectorate  
7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Tower  
102 Petty France  
London  
SW1H 9GL

WC2B 4TS

<http://www.justiceinspectrates.gov.uk/hmcpsi/>

Freedom of Information request

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request dated 19<sup>th</sup> April.

In your request you asked for the following information.

Q1. Please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the below list?

Q1. Please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the below list?	
DEVICE TYPE	NUMBER OF DEVICES
Desktop PCs	
Laptops	
Mobile Phones	
Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)	
Printers	
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	
Tablets	
Servers	
Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)	
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points, etc.)	
Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools, etc.)	

Q2. Does your organisation have any plans of refreshing or replacing any of the ICT devices from the below list. If yes, please provide the indicative or projected expenditure in the given format?

REPLACE/REFRESH PROGRAMME:			
IT OR ICT HARDWARE	EXPENDITURE		
	2022/23	2023/24	2024/25
Desktop PCs			
Laptops			
Mobile Phones			
Personal Digital Assistants (PDAs)			
Printers			
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)			
Tablets			
Servers			
Storage Devices (E.g., NAS, SAN, etc.)			
Networking Infrastructure (E.g., Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)			
Security Infrastructure (E.g., Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)			

*Note: If the projected expenditure is not available, list the years when the refresh/replacement is due or planned for the above devices.*

Q3. Does your organisation have any plans for developing, refreshing, or replacing any software applications, if so, can you please provide the information in the below format?

S.No	APPLICATION NAME	MONTH/YEAR
1		

In regard to the above questions, I can confirm that HMCPSI holds some information in the scope of this request. As part of our duty to provide advice and assistance, HMCPSI is a small department of around 30 staff and as such we have a shared service agreement with another larger department who provide our IT services. So the information we can provide to you is limited. Please see attached our list of laptops and mobile phones in response to Q1. We have redacted all personal information.

In response to Q2 and Q3 we do not hold information in the scope of this request for the reasons stated above.

If you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request, please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email and send to the below email address:

[info@HMCPSI.gov.uk](mailto:info@HMCPSI.gov.uk)

You also have the right to ask the Information Commissioner to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the Information Commissioner's Office (ICO) is likely to expect the internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.